
Additional Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2020

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,093,492
2,403,432

390,821

109,506,955
9,988,212
6,242,399
8,658,139

0.87

1,150,694

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2020 thru 2023

As of July 3, 2023
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2021

To Date
1 Year Ago

2021

To Date
Crop Year

2022

To Date
1 Year Ago

2022

Prev Week
Crop Year

2022

To Date
Crop Year

2023

Prev Week
Crop Year

2023

To Date
Crop Year

Catastrophic Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

Combined Business:

Policies with Premium
Units with Premium
Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

2,607,820
437,849

132,253,639
13,643,884
8,533,607
9,312,565

0.68

1,150,906
2,607,695

437,824

132,265,228
13,641,670
8,532,709
9,544,851

0.70

447,796
1,112,161

325,974

61,387,655
6,724,700
4,051,598
1,850,821

0.28

1,178,976
2,697,873

487,855

168,829,756
18,315,729
11,555,110
18,577,121

1.01

1,178,934
2,697,769

487,861

168,820,199
18,312,462
11,552,409
19,033,037

1.04

433,529
1,145,922

365,062

61,032,966
6,882,725
4,100,167
1,730,682

0.25

515,133
1,305,536

382,200

73,330,673
7,978,827
4,791,389
1,975,895

0.25

18,809
29,997
7,418

4,457,956
76,601
76,559
41,509

0.54

1,112,301
2,433,429

398,239

113,964,911
10,064,813
6,318,958
8,699,648

0.86

16,224
25,601
6,664

4,392,509
73,785
73,740
46,818

0.63

16,227
25,602
6,666

4,394,470
73,793
73,748
49,465

0.67

7,649
10,428
2,403

3,395,330
52,241
52,093

6,149
0.12

14,278
21,875
5,832

4,723,043
76,996
76,953
42,889

0.56

14,277
21,874
5,832

4,722,880
76,994
76,949
43,105

0.56

5,681
7,826
1,675

3,133,173
46,146
45,946
18,667

0.40

5,954
8,300
1,799

3,184,562
47,112
46,912
19,121

0.41

1,166,918
2,633,421

444,513

136,646,148
13,717,669
8,607,347
9,359,383

0.68

1,167,133
2,633,297

444,490

136,659,698
13,715,463
8,606,457
9,594,316

0.70

455,445
1,122,589

328,377

64,782,985
6,776,941
4,103,691
1,856,970

0.27

1,193,254
2,719,748

493,687

173,552,799
18,392,725
11,632,063
18,620,010

1.01

1,193,211
2,719,643

493,693

173,543,079
18,389,456
11,629,358
19,076,142

1.04

439,210
1,153,748

366,737

64,166,139
6,928,871
4,146,113
1,749,349

0.25

521,087
1,313,836

383,999

76,515,235
8,025,939
4,838,301
1,995,016

0.25

Companion/Endorsed Acres 15,684 30,662 30,681 13,642 43,864 43,857 13,265 16,703

Companion/Endorsed Acres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15,684 30,662 30,681 13,642 43,864 43,857 13,265 16,703Companion/Endorsed Acres

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and tree 
totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.



Livestock Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2020

To Date
Crop Year

Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

3,883
19,296

132,437
488,598

1.59

7,084

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2020 thru 2023

As of July 3, 2023

2021

To Date
1 Year Ago

2021

To Date
Crop Year

2022

To Date
1 Year Ago

2022

Prev Week
Crop Year

2022

To Date
Crop Year

2023

Prev Week
Crop Year

2023

To Date
Crop Year

34,108

239,931
148,178

0.26

7,082
34,095

239,846
148,992

0.26

10,066
47,597

348,517
78,977

0.09

10,072
47,686

348,650
473,092

0.56

10,072
47,686

348,650
473,144

0.56

15,642
58,419

393,125
419,189

0.41

16,150
60,883

407,737
417,111

0.39

Liability
Total Premium

13,452,643
306,344

14,288,198
572,734

14,279,556
572,409

21,139,287
848,949

21,106,175
846,125

21,106,175
846,125

25,101,675
1,025,364

25,930,327
1,064,162

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.



All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and 
Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees.  Ton, colony and 
tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.

Total RMA Business:
Policies with Premium
Units with Premium

2020

To Date
Crop Year

Net Acres Insured

Liability
Total Premium
Subsidy
Indemnity
Loss Ratio

1,116,184
2,452,725

398,239

127,417,554
10,371,157
6,451,395
9,188,246

0.89

1,174,002

Federal Crop Insurance Corp
Summary of Business Report for 2020 thru 2023

As of July 3, 2023
(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

2021

To Date
1 Year Ago

2021

To Date
Crop Year

2022

To Date
1 Year Ago

2022

Prev Week
Crop Year

2022

To Date
Crop Year

2023

Prev Week
Crop Year

2023

To Date
Crop Year

2,667,529
444,513

150,934,346
14,290,403
8,847,278
9,507,561

0.67

1,174,215
2,667,392

444,490

150,939,254
14,287,872

8,846,303
9,743,308

0.68

465,511
1,170,186

328,377

85,922,272
7,625,890
4,452,208
1,935,947

0.25

1,203,326
2,767,434

493,687

194,658,974
19,238,850
11,980,713
19,093,102

0.99

1,203,283
2,767,329

493,693

194,649,254
19,235,581
11,978,008
19,549,286

1.02

454,852
1,212,167

366,737

89,267,814
7,954,235
4,539,238
2,168,538

0.27

537,237
1,374,719

383,999

102,445,562
9,090,101
5,246,038
2,412,127

0.27

Companion/Endorsed Acres 15,684 30,662 30,681 13,642 43,864 43,857 13,265 16,703


