## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2020 thru 2023 As of July 3, 2023

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2020 Crop Year To Date	2021 1 Year Ago To Date	2021 Crop Year To Date	2022 1 Year Ago To Date	2022 Crop Year Prev Week	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 Crop Year Prev Week	2023 Crop Year To Date
Additional Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,093,492	1,150,694	1,150,906	447,796	1,178,976	1,178,934	433,529	515,133
Units with Premium	2,403,432	2,607,820	2,607,695	1,112,161	2,697,873	2,697,769	1,145,922	1,305,536
Net Acres Insured	390,821	437,849	437,824	325,974	487,855	487,861	365,062	382,200
Companion/Endorsed Acres	15,684	30,662	30,681	13,642	43,864	43,857	13,265	16,703
Liability	109,506,955	132,253,639	132,265,228	61,387,655	168,829,756	168,820,199	61,032,966	73,330,673
Total Premium	9,988,212	13,643,884	13,641,670	6,724,700	18,315,729	18,312,462	6,882,725	7,978,827
Subsidy	6,242,399	8,533,607	8,532,709	4,051,598	11,555,110	11,552,409	4,100,167	4,791,389
Indemnity	8,658,139	9,312,565	9,544,851	1,850,821	18,577,121	19,033,037	1,730,682	1,975,895
Loss Ratio	0.87	0.68	0.70	0.28	1.01	1.04	0.25	0.25
Catastrophic Business:								
Policies with Premium	18,809	16,224	16,227	7,649	14,278	14,277	5,681	5,954
Units with Premium	29,997	25,601	25,602	10,428	21,875	21,874	7,826	8,300
Net Acres Insured	7,418	6,664	6,666	2,403	5,832	5,832	1,675	1,799
Companion/Endorsed Acres	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Liability	4,457,956	4,392,509	4,394,470	3,395,330	4,723,043	4,722,880	3,133,173	3,184,562
Total Premium	76,601	73,785	73,793	52,241	76,996	76,994	46,146	47,112
Subsidy	76,559	73,740	73,748	52,093	76,953	76,949	45,946	46,912
Indemnity	41,509	46,818	49,465	6,149	42,889	43,105	18,667	19,121
Loss Ratio	0.54	0.63	0.67	0.12	0.56	0.56	0.40	0.41
Combined Business:								
Policies with Premium	1,112,301	1,166,918	1,167,133	455,445	1,193,254	1,193,211	439,210	521,087
Units with Premium	2,433,429	2,633,421	2,633,297	1,122,589	2,719,748	2,719,643	1,153,748	1,313,836
Net Acres Insured	398,239	444,513	444,490	328,377	493,687	493,693	366,737	383,999
Companion/Endorsed Acres	15,684	30,662	30,681	13,642	43,864	43,857	13,265	16,703
Liability	113,964,911	136,646,148	136,659,698	64,782,985	173,552,799	173,543,079	64,166,139	76,515,235
Total Premium	10,064,813	13,717,669	13,715,463	6,776,941	18,392,725	18,389,456	6,928,871	8,025,939
Subsidy	6,318,958	8,607,347	8,606,457	4,103,691	11,632,063	11,629,358	4,146,113	4,838,301
Indemnity	8,699,648	9,359,383	9,594,316	1,856,970	18,620,010	19,076,142	1,749,349	1,995,016
Loss Ratio	0.86	0.68	0.70	0.27	1.01	1.04	0.25	0.25

All lines, except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres, include policy totals for crops insured in tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summary of Business application. Includes all non livestock business.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2020 thru 2023 As of July 3, 2023

Livestock Business:	2020 Crop Year To Date	2021 1 Year Ago To Date	2021 Crop Year To Date	2022 1 Year Ago To Date	2022 Crop Year Prev Week	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 Crop Year Prev Week	2023 Crop Year To Date
Policies with Premium	3,883	7,084	7,082	10,066	10,072	10,072	15,642	16,150
Units with Premium	19,296	34,108	34,095	47,597	47,686	47,686	58,419	60,883
Liability	13,452,643	14,288,198	14,279,556	21,139,287	21,106,175	21,106,175	25,101,675	25,930,327
Total Premium	306,344	572,734	572,409	848,949	846,125	846,125	1,025,364	1,064,162
Subsidy	132,437	239,931	239,846	348,517	348,650	348,650	393,125	407,737
Indemnity	488,598	148,178	148,992	78,977	473,092	473,144	419,189	417,111
Loss Ratio	1.59	0.26	0.26	0.09	0.56	0.56	0.41	0.39

All lines include policy totals for quantities measured in Hundred Weight of Milk, Head, and Pounds.

## Federal Crop Insurance Corp Summary of Business Report for 2020 thru 2023 As of July 3, 2023

(Net Acre and Dollars in Thousands)

	2020 Crop Year To Date	2021 1 Year Ago To Date	2021 Crop Year To Date	2022 1 Year Ago To Date	2022 Crop Year Prev Week	2022 Crop Year To Date	2023 Crop Year Prev Week	2023 Crop Year To Date
<b>Total RMA Business:</b>								
Policies with Premium	1,116,184	1,174,002	1,174,215	465,511	1,203,326	1,203,283	454,852	537,237
Units with Premium	2,452,725	2,667,529	2,667,392	1,170,186	2,767,434	2,767,329	1,212,167	1,374,719
Net Acres Insured	398,239	444,513	444,490	328,377	493,687	493,693	366,737	383,999
Companion/Endorsed Acres	15,684	30,662	30,681	13,642	43,864	43,857	13,265	16,703
Liability	127,417,554	150,934,346	150,939,254	85,922,272	194,658,974	194,649,254	89,267,814	102,445,562
Total Premium	10,371,157	14,290,403	14,287,872	7,625,890	19,238,850	19,235,581	7,954,235	9,090,101
Subsidy	6,451,395	8,847,278	8,846,303	4,452,208	11,980,713	11,978,008	4,539,238	5,246,038
Indemnity	9,188,246	9,507,561	9,743,308	1,935,947	19,093,102	19,549,286	2,168,538	2,412,127
Loss Ratio	0.89	0.67	0.68	0.25	0.99	1.02	0.27	0.27

All lines include policy totals for Additional Business, Catastrophic Business, and Livestock Business combined except the Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres. Net Acres Insured and Companion/Endorsed Acres do not include quantity totals for tons, colonies and trees. Ton, colony and tree totals can be retrieved utilizing the Summay of Business application.